Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10240	
	•
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NICOLETTI, Ryan, MCGILLICUDDY, Rich, and	Name: Home Data Source
BRUEMMER, Tim 3-21-5	Internal Address:
	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	<u>0</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 5723 Lakeview Parkway S. Dr.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268
3/19/03	OityOtate
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 3/21/03
A. Patent Application No.(s) //70U077	B. Patent No.(s)
TOTTICC	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7-1-1 (27 050 2 14)
Name: Russell E. Fowler, II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
ICE MILLER	Enclosed
internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2 03 SSITHIB1 00000062 10394922	Additionized to be charged to deposit account
# 21 40.00 GP	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One American Square	
Box 82001	
1 - 2	
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46282-0002	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
). Signature.	
_	
	F1- 3/11/07
Russell E. Fowler, II Name of Person Signing	sstalls 9410)
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 🕰 💶

ICE MILLER

One American Square, Box 82001 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0002 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

RECORDED: 03/21/2003

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

vention Title		
METHOD FOR DISTINGU	ISHING THE PRESENCE	
OF A SINGLE VERSUS	MULTIPLE PERSONS	
Names, Addresses & Citizenship ICOLETTI, Ryan, 6722 Mill Creek Circle, Apt. 103	33, Indianapolis, IN 46214 (a	U.S. citizen);
RUEMMER, Tim, 902 Twelve Oaks, Carmel, IN 462598 Pembrooke Circle, Carmel, IN 46032 (a U.S. c	citizen)	GILLICUDDY, Rich
ssignee Name, Address & Citizenship		
ome Data Source, LLC	Specification Attached	
273 Lakeview Parkway South Drive	Specification Filed:	
ndianapolis, IN 46268	as Serial No. Our Ref. No.: P00779-US-00	(10500 0001)
	our ref. 100. 100///-05-00	(19309.0001)
WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the er tent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date a tent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	ind assigned the serial number specified ab	for which, as indicated above, ove, and in, to and under Letter
reby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and ex-		
all equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which: all equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which: Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, lice afflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be colication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed and will promptly executed and the property of the pr	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. The concept of the management of th	ade or entered into which would and documents relating to sa to Inventors and will testify as
Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be plication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreigg same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation, maintain, issue and enforce said application regularity which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereign carry or desirable to carry out the purpose of the carry	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. The concept of the management of th	abstitute or reissue thereof or an ade or entered into which woul and documents relating to sai to Inventors and will testify as t
y and an loreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said applicating all equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which: Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, lice inflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be plication, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign assignment, and interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed and will promptly executed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications.	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. The concept of the management of th	ade or entered into which would and documents relating to sai to Inventors and will testify as the part of the par
y and an foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said applicating all equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which: Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, lice inflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be plication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign assignment, and interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed and the purpose of davits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application related to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign carry or the purpose of the pur	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. The concept of the management of th	ade or entered into which would and documents relating to sai to Inventors and will testify as
y and an foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said applications and equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which a linear linea	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. The concept of the management of th	ade or entered into which would and documents relating to sai to Inventors and will testify as
y and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said applications all equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which: Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, licenflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be plication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign assignment in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed and the purpose of davits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application is a property which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes here.	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. Inse or encumbrance has been or will be mean provided promptly with all pertinent facts in countries as may be known and accessible ute and deliver to Assignee or its designee at on, said Invention and said Letters patent and sereof. Magned	ade or entered into which would and documents relating to sa to Inventors and will testify as
Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, lice affect with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be oblication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes here in the same in the purposes have been expected as a same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes here. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal. Again the foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application.	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. The concept of the management of th	ade or entered into which would and documents relating to sai to Inventors and will testify as
Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, lice afflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be plication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executionary to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes here. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal. Ryan Nicoletti	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. Inse or encumbrance has been or will be m provided promptly with all pertinent facts in countries as may be known and accessible ute and deliver to Assignee or its designee at on, said Invention and said Letters patent an ereof. Signed Tim Bruemmer	ade or entered into which would and documents relating to sa to Inventors and will testify as
Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, lice afflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be plication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executionary to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes here. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal. Ryan Nicoletti	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. Inse or encumbrance has been or will be m provided promptly with all pertinent facts in countries as may be known and accessible ute and deliver to Assignee or its designee at on, said Invention and said Letters patent an ereof. Signed Tim Bruemmer	ade or entered into which would sand documents relating to satisfy as any and all papers interestify as
grant an toreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said applicatival equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which: Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, licenflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be obtain, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed a same in any interference or litigation related thereto and enforce said applicative in a same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed a same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and equivalents in foreign and interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will p	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. In the provided promptly with all pertinent facts in countries as may be known and accessible ute and deliver to Assignee or its designee a on, said Invention and said Letters patent and creof. Signed Tim Bruemmer Name	ade or entered into which wou ade or entered into which wou and documents relating to sa to Inventors and will testify as my and all papers, instruments of said equivalents therefor in an Dated
y and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said applicating all equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which: Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, licenflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be plication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and enforce said applicating applicating country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes here. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal. Ryan Nicoletti Name Ryan Nicoletti Name Dated Dated	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. In the provided promptly with all pertinent facts in countries as may be known and accessible ute and deliver to Assignee or its designee a on, said Invention and said Letters patent and creof. Signed Tim Bruemmer Name	ade or entered into which would also and documents relating to say to Inventors and will testify as a many and all papers, instruments of disaid equivalents therefor in an analysis of the say to Inventors and will testify as a many and all papers, instruments of disaid equivalents therefor in an analysis of the say that the say the say the say that the say that the say that the say that the s
y and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said applicating all equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which: Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, licenflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be plication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed any interference or litigation related thereto and enforce said application required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application required to apply for, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes here. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal. Ryan Nicoletti Name Ryan Nicoletti Name Alga C 3 Dated Rich McGillicuddy	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. In the provided promptly with all pertinent facts in countries as may be known and accessible ute and deliver to Assignee or its designee a on, said Invention and said Letters patent an erreof. Tim Bruemmer Name Signed	ade or entered into which would are and documents relating to said to Inventors and will testify as it in any and all papers, instruments of disaid equivalents therefor in an Dated
Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, lice inflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be plication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes he IN-WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal. Ryan Nicoletti Name Aich McGillicuddy Name Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of	on or any continuation, division, renewal, susame may be granted. In the provided promptly with all pertinent facts in countries as may be known and accessible ute and deliver to Assignee or its designee a on, said Invention and said Letters patent an erreof. Tim Bruemmer Name Signed Name , this day of	ade or entered into which would are and documents relating to said to Inventors and will testify as the said and all papers, instruments of disaid equivalents therefor in an analysis of the said equivalent
y and an loreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said applicating all equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which: Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, lice inflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be plication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign assign in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executed a polication required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applicating regin country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes here in any interference of the purposes have hereunto set our hand and seal. INWITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal. Ryan Nicoletti Name Alga C 3 Dated Rich McGillicuddy Name	on or any continuation, division, renewal, stame may be granted. Inse or encumbrance has been or will be m provided promptly with all pertinent facts in countries as may be known and accessible ute and deliver to Assignee or its designee a on, said Invention and said Letters patent an erreof. Tim Bruemmer Name Signed Name	ade or entered into which would are and documents relating to said to Inventors and will testify as to any and all papers, instruments of disaid equivalents therefor in an Dated Dated Dated

PATENT REEL: 013906 FRAME: 0793